STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENI‘ OF LICENSING & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
MICHIGAN ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING SYSTEM
MICHIGAN TAX TRIBUNAL

NOTICE OF MAY 1;15,_2015 PREHEARING GENERAL
CALL AND ORDER OF PROCEDURE

To the parties in the cases listed below:

Please be advised that the cases listed on the attachment have been placed on a two-week
Prehearing General Call commencing May 1, 2015. The prehearing conferences will be
conducted in the Tribunal’s office at the Ottawa Building, 611 W Ottawa, 2" Floor, Lansing -
Michigan, unless otherwise notified. Parties will be notified at least one week before they are
scheduled to appear and scheduling will not necessanly occar in the order in which the cases are
listed below. :

Parties are required to submit a valuation disclosure or written notification that no valuation
disclosure is required by the dates indicated herein. A “valuation disclosure” is defined as
documentary or other tangible evidence in a property tax proceeding that a party relies upon in
support of the party’s contention as to the true cash value of the subject property or any portion
thereof and contains the party’s value conclusion and data, valuation methodology, analysis or
reasoning, as provided by TTR 237.

IT IS ORDERED that the parties shall:

a. If no valuation disclosure is required, notify the Tribunal and the opposing parties in
writing within 21 days of entry of this Order that no valuation disclosure is being filed.
The notice shall indicate the reason or reasons Why no valuation disclosure is required
(i.e., exemption claim, etc)

b. If a valuation disclosure is required, file and exchange their valuation disclosures by
March 2, 2015. Valuation disclosures will not be admitted into evidence unless
disclosed and furnished in accordance with this Order (even though admissible) except
upon a finding of good cause by the Tribunal.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties shall file and exchange their Prehearing Statements
by March 2, 2015. Witnesses will not be allowed to testify unless disclosed in the Prehearing
Statement and the Prehearing Statement is furnished in accordance with this Order except upon a
finding of good cause by the Tribunal. Failure to file the Prehearing Statement will result in
holding a party or parties in default, as provided by TTR 237.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that “Pre-Valuation Disclosure” discovery is CLOSED on March
2, 2015, which means all discovery has been requested, all motions to compel have been filed
and resolved, and all requested or ordered discovery has been exchanged by that date. Discovery
relative to the valuation disclosure prepared for purposes of litigating this case or the valuation




c

expert that prepared that Valuatibn disclosure is not permitted during “Pre-Valuation Disclosure”™

discovery.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that “Post-Valuation Disclosure” discovery is CLOSED on March
2,2015, which means all discovery has been requested, all motions to compel have been filed
and resolved, and all requested or ordered discovery has been exchanged by that date. “Post-
Valuation Disclosure” discovery is limited to the opposing party’s valuation disclosure, the

opposing party’s valuation expert, and the witnesses identified on the opposing party’s
Prehearing Statement. '

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a case listed on this call that is not scheduled for a date certain
Prehearing Conference during the time frame indicafed above may be scheduled for a date
certain Prehearing Confererice at any time subsequent to the completion date for this Prehearing
General Call. Parties will, however, be notified in writing approximately one week before they
are scheduled to appear. '

Americans with Disabilities Act: All hearings are conducted in a bartier free location and ate in

compliance with the 1990 Americans with Disabilities Act. A disabled individual requiring
accommodation(s) for effective participation in a hearing, including accessible documentation,
can file a request with the Michigan Tax Tribunal. To ensure the availability of
accommodations, a request should be made in writing within five (5) days of the date of the
Notice of Hearing. You can call the Tribunal at (517) 373-4400 should you have any questions.

[f the Tribunal cannot process the accommodation req

requesting party may request an adjournment.
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ior to the administrative hearing, the

By: _ ot
Steven H. Laghtf¥ THb{nal Chair
Entered: August 8, 2014
Case # Docket Petitioner Respondent
451792  Michigan Development Kalamazoo City of Kalamazoo
452079  Godish Ferndale Property LLC . City of Ferndale
452080  Mid-Branch LLC ~ City of Midland
452081 2055 Dickerson LLC Bagley Township
452082 1301 Military Inc City of Port Huron
452083  CVS #8015-02 City of Livonia
452084  Crossroads Investment Tnc City of Lansing
"452085  Nahhas Property LLC City of Detroit
452086  Boston Market Corporation . City of Livonia
10 452087 A&R Oxford LLC Oxford Township
11 452088  Buggy Bath Auto Wash LLC City of Richmond
12 452089 © Fairmount Properties = : City of Taylor
i3 452090 27 Mile & Gratiot Property LLC Lenox Township
14 452092 LTM Quick Lube LLC City of Pontiac
1s 452093  Mid-Branch LLC - City of Flint
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0452094

0452085
0452086
0452098
0452099
0452101
0452104
0452105
0452106
0452107

0453323 °

0453413
0453453
0454048
0454049
0454066
0454067
0454068
0454072
0454073
0454077
0454079
0454080
0454081
0454082
0454084
0454085
0454086

- 0464222

0454225
0454228
0454423
0454424
0454425
0454427
0454428

" 0454429

0454430
0454431

0454579 -

0454592
0454694
0454695
0454698
0454700
0454701

- 0454702

0454703
0454704
0454710
0464711

0454712

0454713

~

Petitioner (r_ ..

BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION
BOSTON MARKET CORPORATION
KAL-MOR PROPERTIES/KALT PARKIN
STOLL GROUP LLC ‘ :
VAN BORN FUEL AND FOOD INC
FIRAS & RAF] JAMIL

RJM PROPERTIES LLC

ARC INVESTMENTS ING

PHILIP J ANGLIN

CVS #8299-01

BAY HARBOR GOLF CLUB iNC
ROYOAK iNC

CANTON TECHNOLOGY ASSOGIATES XV LLGC
K & L PROPERTIES

SOMERS & ASSOC LLC

JANET LABOSKEY TRUST
BIRKENSTOCK ENTERPRISES LLC
LORDHILL GAYL.ORD LTD PTRSHP
DPF PROPERTIES LLC

59 WEST

GUTHERIE REALTY 1l LLC

1480 SW BAYSHORE LLG

216 S ST MARYS LLC

101 DAME LLGC

OAKVIEW PARTNERS

JOHNSTON'S ENTERPRISES LLC
GATOR PROPERTIES LLG

GATOR INVESTMENTS LTD
LIEGHIO'S ST IGNACE PROPERTIES
DFG HOLT LLC

JALASAI LLC

TENNECO AUTOMOTIVE
SWITCH AND DATA MI ONE LLC
KAUFMAN

STAG SOUTHFIELD LLC
FAMILY FARE LLC

FAMILY FARE LLGC

- HSS GR 5250 HOTEL LL.G

HSS GR 5200 HOTEL LL.C
STEAK'N SHAKE ENTERPRISES INC
RITE AID #04022-01

'F. ROBERT SUCHYTA

BOTSFORD EQUITIES 28425 W 8 MILE RD LLG
ROCHE INC

7401 CLIORD LLG

16555 SILVER PARKWAY LLC

DEAN R & EDITH A MICHAEL

DIANE COMPANY

. 8200 SOUTH SAGINAW LLC

SURNOW COMPANY LLC
MYLOCKER PROPERTIES, LL.C
TOWN HALL INVESTMENTS
AKIVA INVESTMENTS LLC

Respdn(,

CITY OF HOLLAND
CITY OF NOVI
CITY OF ROYAL OAK

" TWP. OF ELK RAPIDS

CITY OF ROMULUS
CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF ROSEVILLE
CITY OF AUBURN HILLS
TWP, OF RICHLAND
TWP. OF WHITE LAKE
CITY OF PETOSKEY
CITY OF LANSING

TWP. OF CANTON

CITY OF LINCOLN PARK
TWP, OF LANSING

. TWP. OF GRAND BLANC

TWP. OF GENCA

CITY OF GAYLORD

TWP. OF FENTON

TWP. OF HIGHLAND
CITY OF LIVONIA

TWP. OF SUTTONS BAY
TWP. OF SUTTONS BAY
TWP. OF SUTTONS BAY
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
TWP. OF PARK

TWP. OF PARK

CITY OF ST. IGNACE
TWP. OF DELHI

CITY OF INKSTER

CITY OF MARSHALL
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF ORCHARD LAKE
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
TWP. OF SPARTA

TWP. OF GEORGETOWN
TWP. OF CASCADE
TWP. OF CASCADE
CITY OF BATTLE CREEK
TWP. OF LENOX - -
CITY OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS
CITY OF LIVONIA

TWE. OF GRAND BLANG
TWP. OF MT. MORRIS
CITY OF FENTON

" TWP. OF BENZONIA

TWP. OF MT. MORRIS
TWP. OF GRAND BLANC
CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE

‘CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE
CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE
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0454714
0454715
0454716
0454733
0454734
0454743
0454744
0454802
0454803

_ 0454804

0454807
0454810
0454811
0454812
0454813
0454814

. 0454821

0454822
0454825
0454826
0454828
0454835
0454836
0454840
0454842
0454843

0454849 .

0454857
0454865

0454868 .

0454870
0454882
0454805
0454907
0454908
0454909
0454910

0454812 -

0454915
0454916
0454920

- 0454921

0454923
0454924

0454925

0454826
0454927
0454928
0454929
0454930

| 0454931
0454965

0454976

Petitioner (f——

SUNSET WEST INVESTMENTS

SOUTH TEN INVESTMENT INC

K & S LEASING LLC

BL BECK PROPERTIES, LLC

MAX ERA INC

SLEEPY OAKS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ENTERPRISE ESTATES & CONSTRUGTION
459 LONGFELLOW LLC |
JSMN REAL ESTATE LLC

HF MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC RECEIVER
W A FOOTE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

W A FOOTE MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

J & M MANAGEMENT

J & M MANAGEMENT COMPANY

GRAND ACRES PROPERTIES LLC

“TRUST OF ELLEN WARD

BARUCH SLS INC

FAMILY WORSHIP CENTER CHURCH
CEDARVILLE COMMONS INC
JALIL G S8AAD

TRUMBULL AVENUE REAL ESTATE
SAM BEYDOUN

BOTSFORD GENERAL HOSPITAL
HABIB G SAAD

SAAD BROTHERS INC

JALIL SAAD :
BRIDGE HARBOUR MARINA SERVICES INC
RALSTON PROPERTIES LL.C

PSCU CREDIT UNION

WHITE LAKE VIEW MOTEL
HARTLAND SPORTS CENTER LLC
ORCHARD 10 INVESTMENTS LLC
DANIEL T KEENAN H

MAKA CLIO LLC

MERRIMAN PROPERTIES INC

US 23 MICH LLC

US 23 MICH LLC

JOSEPH ORAM

LOCAL 190 LLC

WILLIAM & AMY BACARELLA

UP! REAL ESTATE LLC

COMERICA BANK ING

BOTSFORD GENERAL HOSPITAL
DEARBORN HEIGHTS SHOPPING CENTER LLC

" MENARD INC

EIG WEST VILLAGE MALL LLC
SAIBABA LLC

CG HICKS LLC

BUDDY LLC

CATALYST DEVELOPMENT CO LLC
MICHIGAN LIVERNOIS PROPERTY LLC
PARK MEADOWS ESTATES LLC
TERRY J WINTER

Respon(

CITY OF LATHRUP VILLAGE
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD

GITY OF BAD AXE

TWP. OF GLINTON

CITY OF MIDLAND

CITY OF WEST BRANCH
CITY OF BURTON

CITY OF INKSTER

. TWP. OF WATERFORD

CITY OF DEARBCRN
TWP. OF CCLUMBIA
TWP. OF COLUMBIA
CITY OF DETROIT

~ CITY OF DETROIT

GITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF SCIO

CITY OF BIG RAPIDS
TWP. OF MT. MORRIS
TWP. OF CLARK

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS
CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF PORT HURCON
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF REDFORD
TWP. OF WHITE LAKE
TWP. OF HARTLAND
CITY OF PONTIAC

TWP. OF BROWNSTOWN
TWP, OF VIENNA

CITY OF ROMULUS

TWP. OF PITTSFIELD
TWE. OF PITTSFIELD
CITY OF ROMULUS

TWP. OF SCI0

TWP. OF MONROE
“CITY OF OAK PARK

CITY OF COOPERSVILLE
“GITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS
_CITY OF DEARBORN HEIGHTS
CITY OF LIVONIA

CITY OF MUSKEGON
TWP. OF FRENCHTOWN
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
TWP. OF FRENCHTOWN
CITY OF KALAMAZOO

" CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF GRAND BLANGC
TWP. OF ORION
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0454987
0455000
0455001
0455004

" 0455007

0455017
0455018
0455022
0455023
0455026

‘0455027 -

0455033
0455034
0455035
0455036
0455038
0455042
0455044
0455048
0455047
0455049
0455050
0455053
0455054
0455065

.0455057

0455058
0455062
0455066
0455069
0455074
0455075
0455112
0455126
0455136
0455139
0455140
0455142
0455144
0455147
0455179
0455180
0455185
0455186
0455187
0455188
0455180
0455191
0455192

0455195 .

0455198
0455197
0455198

- GUIDO GRASSI

Petitioner (, —

CEDAN HOLDINGS VI LLC
SOUTHFIELD HOTEL LLC
US 23 LODGE LLC

FARMINGTON PLAZALLC

JP MORGAN CHASE

JP MORGAN CHASE

JP MORGAN CHASE

JP MORGAN CHASE

TOWER INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LLC
FAMILY FARE LLC

HAMTRAMCK TOWN CENTER -
HAMTRAMCK TOWN CENTER

IONIA PLAZA LLG

MAPLEWOOD PROPERTIES LLC
BRIGHTON COMMERCIAL HOLDINGS LLC
FIRST PLAGE BANK |
SUNRISE IV BRONSON PLACE SL LLC
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS. -
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

ADVANGE AUTO PARTS

ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

JMDH REAL ESTATE OF DBN LLC
IOTA THIRTY-EIGHT LLC

IOTA THIRTY-EIGHT LLC

CBM THREE HOTELS INC

SCHWAN'S HOME SERVICE ING
FIFTH THIRD BANK _

HPT IHG-2 PROPERTIES TRUST
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A,

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
PROBUILD CO LLC

CHARLES W BAKHAUS TRUST
PARAGON BANK & TRUST

SWARTZ CREEK MHP LLC
MIRAFZALI FAMILY LLG

ANTHONY MIRAFZALI

SAMUEL J MAGAR, RECEIVER
ESCANABA PAPER COMPANY

- MAFLE BINGO OFFICE LLC

DAVID FINDLING REGEIVER

ATWATER GROUP

DAVENPORT DEVELOPMENT

PAPALAS DRIVE DEVELOPMENT LLC
M-15 INVESTMENTS LL.C

FILIPPO LEONE, JR

J W S COMPANY

YAZAN SERVICE PLAZA LLC

YPSILANTI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC
AONEPLUS LLC

LOUIS J EYDE ASPENLLC

UPPAL DELHI LLC, KUSCHINSKI DELHILLC
JACKSON FEDERAL LP

Respon(

CITY OF FERNDALE

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF ANN ARBOR
CITY OF FARMINGTON
TWP. OF GLINTON

TWP. OF BLOOMFIELD

CITY OF NOVI

CITY OF PLYMOUTR
TWP. OF GRAND RAPIDS
CITY OF DETROIT

" TWP. OF FLINT

CITY OF HAMTRAMCK
CITY OF HAMTRAMCK
CITY OF IONIA

TWP. OF BLOOMFIELD
CITY OF BRIGHTON
TWP. OF FLINT

TWP. OF OSHTEMO
CITY OF LINCOLN PARK
TWP. OF PERE MARQUETTE
TWP. OF LEONI

CITY OF WESTLAND
CITY OF DEARBORN
CITY OF BURTON

CITY OF BURTON

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF FREMONT

" CITY OF DEARBORN

CiTY OF ANN ARBOR
TWP. OF CHESTERFIELD
CITY OF FREMONT

CITY OF GRAYLING

CITY OF SOUTHGATE
CITY OF HOLLAND

TWP. OF CLAYTON
TWP. OF PITTSFIELD
TWP. OF ANN ARBOR
TWP. OF ASH

" TWP. OF WELLS

CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS
CITY OF LIVONIA

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF BELLEVILLE
CITY OF LINCOLN PARK
TWP. OF GROVELAND
TWP. OF CLINTON

CITY OF ROYAL OAK
CITY OF HAMTRAMCK
TWP. OF YPSILANTI
CITY OF FLINT

TWP. OF DELHI

TWP. OF DELHI

TWP. OF BLACKMAN
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177
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179
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0455207
0455227
0455234
0455248
0455251
0455258
0455257
0455253
0455260
0455261
0455282
0455268
0455269
0455270

- 0455271

0455276
0455280
0455282
0455284
0455285
0455286
0455287
0455290
0455295
0455297
0455299
0455300
0455302
0455303
0455307
0455310
0455313
0455318
0455319
0455321
0455373
0455374
0455375
0455376
0455378
0455379
0455532

| 0455533
0455534

(04565535

0455536

0455837
0456538

0455539 .

0455540
04556541
0455542
0455543

- Petitioner (_-

WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST
DAVID LESZKOWITZ

EDMUND APARTMENTS ASSOCIATES
STANDHARDT GHEMICAL CORP

OAK FOREST APARTMENTS LP

LOUIS MERAM TRUST

SIGNIA PROPERTIES LLC

MYRON INVESTMENTS LLC.
SHERWOOD SQ SHOPPING PLAZA
DAVE BAUMGARTEN

AFJ ANN ARBOR LLC

RIVER SQUARE PINE LL.C

OUTER DRIVE 39 DEVELOPMENT CO
FLAT ROCK PLAZA LLC

CEQ PROPERTIES LLC

AMERICAN AUTO CARE Lp
FARMINGTON HILLS COLLISION

KEY LARGO LLG

GS MATERIALS LLC

TELEESE O NOBLES

HALL & GRATIOT LLC

R & J ENTERPRISES INC

ANN ARBOR HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC
MEQ HOLDINGS LLC

EATON AEROSPACE LLG

BENTELER AUTOMOTIVE CORP

2J PROPERTIES LLG

EATON CORPORATION

BRADEN PROPERTIES

JOHNSON CONTROLS ING

PRINGE LLG OF MICHIGAN & PHC LLG
YOPLAIT USA - GENERAL MILLS

E G NICKS INC '
MACKEM HOLDINGS INC

GRAND RIVER GRILLE BLDG GO
FASTLYNE ASSOCIATES LLC
ROBBINS ASSOCIATES LLC

ROBBINS ASSOCIATES LLC

ROBBINS ASSOCIATES LLC

ROBBINS ASSOCIATES LLC

ROBBINS ASSOCIATES LLC

D & R LAND DEVELOPMENT LLG
SANFORD SCHAEFER REVOCABLE TRUST
SANFORD SCHAEFER REVOCABLE TRUST

_VICTOR SIMON

DREAMSCAPES LAND HOLDING LLC
SAFIEDINE 21 MILE ROAD LLG
SAFIEDINE 1031 LLC

SOUTHGATE TIRE

MAN-WAH GEE

HUDSONVILLE GROUP LLC

BOYNE PARK VIEW LTD

DLP MARQUETTE GENERAL HOSPITAL

ResponC_—— -

CITY OF MIDLAND
TWP, OF WHITE LAKE

" CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS

CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS
CITY OF WYOMING
TWP. OF WATERFORD
TWP. OF GROVELAND
TWE. OF BRANDON
CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF LIVONIA

CITY OF ANN ARBOR
CITY OF ROCHESTER
CITY OF ALLEN PARK
CITY OF FLAT ROCK
CITY OF MT. CLEMENS

‘CITY OF STERLING HEIGHTS

CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS
CITY OF WALLED LAKE
TWP. OF RAISIN

TWP. OF REDFORD
TWP. OF CLINTON

TWP. OF FORT GRATIOT
CITY OF ANN ARBOR
TWP. OF FRENCHTOWN
CITY OF KENTWOOD
TWP. OF COMSTOCK
CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF SOUTHFIELD
CITY OF DETROIT

TWP. OF PLYMOUTH
TWP. OF HOLLAND

CITY OF REED CITY
CITY OF LAPEER

CITY OF ROMULUS
TWP. OF GREEN OAK _
CITY OF TROY

CITY OF ROMULUS

CITY OF ROMULUS

CITY OF ROMULUS

CITY OF ROMULUS

CITY OF ROMULUS
TWP. OF SHELBY

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF MADISON HEIGHTS

" CITY OF SOUTHGATE

TWP. OF PITTSFIELD
TWP. OF MACOMB

CITY OF TROY

CITY OF SOUTHGATE
CITY OF LINCOLN PARK
CITY OF HUDSONVILLE
CITY OF BOYNE CITY
CITY OF MARQUETTE
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228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

236

237
238
239
240
241
242
243

244.

245
246
247
248
248
250

0455544
0455545

' 0455546
" 0455547

0455548

0455549

0455551
0455553
0455554
0455555
0455562
0455565
0455566
0455567

0455568

0455571
0455902
0456186
0456923
0456924
0457524
0457828
0461508

Petitioner (

- DLP MARQUETTE GENERAL HOSPITAL LLC

WOLVERINE STEEL ERECTORS INC
DEXTER LAND LLC

DEXTER LAND LLC
FORT-SOUTHFIELD LLC .

MAP| REAL ESTATE LLC

ARBAUGH LESSOR LLC

TRINITY HEALTH - WARDE LAB LLC
TECUMSEH PRODUGTS COMPANY
KOEHLER MARKET LLC L
CURKROWSKI REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS
JAR COMPNAY

JOHN SAMONA

SINGH OFFICE CENTRE LLG -

NW 13 LLC

JOHN SAMONA

HURON CREST PLAZA LLC
ASTRAEUS WIND ENERGY INC
CONGREGATION SHAAREY ZEDEK
FRONTIER NORTH INC

RAWDAN & ZOKAA RAJJOUB

BAY VIEW ASSOCIATION

RAMCO RM HARTLAND SHOPPING CENTER
LLC )

Respo (

CITY OF MARQUETTE .

TWP. OF LEON

TWP. OF SCIO

TWP. OF SCIC

CITY OF LINCOLN PARK :
TWP. OF BLAGKMAN S
GITY OF LANSING

TWP. OF PITTSFIELD

“TWP. OF PITTSFIELD

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF FLINT

TWP. OF MILFORD

CITY OF PONTIAC

TWP. OF WEST BLOOMFIELD

CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS

CITY OF DETROIT

CITY OF BAD AXE

CITY OF EATON RAFIDS

CITY OF NOVI

DIVISION OF STATE TAX COMMISSION
CITY OF ANN ARBOR

TWP. OF BEAR CREEK

TWP. OF HARTLAND




